503651803 01/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3698437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BINDU RAMA RAO	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE TIP LLC
Street Address:	21 HENLEY DRIVE
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14985340
Application Number:	14985342
Application Number:	14985344
Application Number:	14985351
Application Number:	14985352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-203-3546
Email: tkusitor@kjpip.com
Correspondent Name: KELLY R. PREECE
Address Line 1: 1010 N 500 E

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20055.106.1.4(5) FAM 1OF3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY R. PREECE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly R. Preece/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0846

503651803

source=106.1.4 Assignment 1 - Inventor to Mobile Tip LLC#page1.tif
source=106.1.4 Assignment 1 - Inventor to Mobile Tip LLC#page2.tif
source=106.1.4 Assignment 1 - Inventor to Mobile Tip LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to MOBILE TIP LLC, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 21 Henley Drive, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest that Assignor currently has or may ever obtain for the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, all such patents and patent applications, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries and patent regions, which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, extension or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or which claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom, including the right to recover for past infringement of any such case ("Assignment").

Assignor acknowledges having received consideration for this Assignment and agrees for said consideration to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries and patent regions to Assignee, to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents, including any separate written forms of assignment necessary to perfect the Assignment in specific countries and patent regions.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the equivalent authority in each other country and patent region in the world, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank. Signature page to follow.]

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0848 Witness my hand and seal this $_10^{TH}$ _ day of __SEPTEMBER_, 2015.

BINDU RAMA RAO

MOBILE TIP/LLC

Name: BINDU RAMA RAO

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0849

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Title
	MEDIA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SUPPORTING A PLURALITY OF MOBILE DEVICES

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 01/15/2016